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1. qmcsJTvm,E 
- c;pmTuDU c;y,TxHEc;tB'dW,DQ vm 2014eHU< vQrEN] 'JvQthE\zHEvzWtzmT NQcrsm;'J*HUt*J;tz; 

zd]zYrkq&YeDW tUxkY0hE'WeDWvDE. 

- 2014eHU< NQcrsm; 'J*HUt*J;tz; zd]zYrkq&YtqmxdpdQvzWeDW qmxk]eIqm'k]'dWxUxDExUtzsDTvm 

txH;vTxDTvT< vmqmvzW,DQ tzYcdWphQ&YtkTvTtDWuhW*k;cmYqm 'JqmtUvJQxUqmzH]qmrQtzsDT 

vzWt*; xdpdQ0hEvmurQqmTqmt*J;tz;vzW ueI0hEt*;eDWvDE. bWqJYNQcH;*;qmzeHRx;uQt*J; 

tz;vmtwDQtbWvzW bJE1d]xHEc;zdWvzW tqmtDWrmYtDW*JQu'dWxUxDExUt*;< xHEc;tqmzH] 

qmrQvmtrGJ qm'k]'dWxUxDEqmt1edEvzW 'JqmxdpdQrQqmvzWt*; vdE0hE'WwNgeDWvDE. 

- bdTeJU,DQ zd]zYrkq&YqmtUpUt'DTvzW qm*TvQ'kQzDqmtqmrQeDW bWqmrQ0hEvmeIEyFHEwDEeDWvDE. 

vmqmrQ,DQtzmT 'd]eIqmt*J;tz;vzWeDW 2015eHU< vQrhEtzmT qmxk]xUqmy&mY1dYxUrdNgtxD 

eDW rdbWqm'k]zsDWxU0hE'WeDWvDE. 

- qmrQvzW,DQ bWqmrQ0hE'WtxDeDW NQcrsm;q&Y*JEqdEvzW xHEc;tB'dWBrk,DQ rdxk]zsDWxU0hE'WeDW 

vDE. NQcrsm;q&Y*JEqdE,DQ vmqmpJUvTtUxkYq&YtxDeDW BtUxkYuDUqmzdWvzW uM]eJUxR0hE'J 

bJE1d]uwDQbW0hEt*; B,dxJTq&YvzW ,dxHE,dq]xJTq&Yv;0TrdNgt'DT (c.22)tzmT qmrQeI 

wG]xR0hEvzWeDWvDE. qmt*J;tz;vmtwDQbW0hE 'JvhQ0hEbJEqmYxDvzsJT[;t1d]tuDFTw]< BvmtJW'd] 

1dTqmt*J;tz;vmtumT'dWvzW,DQt*; NQcrsm;q&Y*JEqdE,DQ urQvmY[MQ0hE'WeDWvDE. vmNQcrsm; 

q&Y*JEqdEtzmT c;pmTuDU< c;'DU'dW< q}Qc;'DU'JxDTpdQvm0T'DU'WvhR NQcrsm;vzWbJErkW'JcGE tDW0hEt1d] 

bWqm'k]zsDWxR0hEeDWvDE. 0H;wcdT< rTwvhQ< eIEyFHEwDE'Jc;'DU'dW“q}Qc;'DU0H;vzWtzmT NQcrsm;vzW 

bWqm'k]zsDWxR0hEvDE. vu]'H]bW rkWcGEtqmT'JNQcrsm;tWNQv;usJTvzWqh bWqm'k]zsDWxR0hEvDE. 
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2. c;y,TNQcrsm;q&Y*JEqdE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  cGE - ၂၄,၈၂၁,၁၇၆            rkW-၂၆,၅၉၈,၂၄၄ 

  bJEzd]zYrkq&Yt1d] c;y,TtNQcrsm; 'J*HU'DUzdWtqm0HqmeReDW- 

- xD;vlR - ၅၁,၄၁၉,၄၂၀ 

- cGE-၂၄,၈၂၁,၁၇၆ 

- rkW-၂၆,၅၉၈,၂၄၄ 

- *HU'DUtqm0HqmeR- ၁၀,၈၈၉,၃၄၈ 

2014eHU< NQcrsm; 'J*HUt*J;tz;zd]zYrkq&Y< NQcrsm;q&Y*JEqdEt1d] c;y,TtzmT NQcrsm;tDW0hE                       

(၅၁,၄၁၉,၄၂၀) *QeDWvDE. NQcrsm;vzW,DQ qmtUpU'd]eIvmzd]zYrkq&YtzmT (၅၀,၂၁၃,၀၆၇) *Q 

'J&cmYq}Qc;'DUvHQcHE< ucFIY'J BzsdTq}Qc;'DUtzmT qmtUxkYq&YveIbW0hEtv;tusJTvzWt*; 

utDW0hEzd]bd]NQcrsm; (၁,၂၀၆,၃၅၃)*Q yExJ;0hE 'WeDWvDE. bJEq&Yt1d] c;y,TtzmT BrkWtqm0HqmeR 

(51.8,Q'kQ)eDW tWeJU'H]BcGEtqm0HqmeR (48.2,Q'kQ) eDWvDE. vmNQcrsm;zd]zYrkq&YtzmT,DQ 

BvmtvhQxDTvmxHE,JTc;,JTvzW vyEbW0hEvDE. 
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qm0Hv;(1) c;'DU'dW“q}Qc;'DUtzmT rkWcGENQcrsm;tDWydTw&YvT1] 
 

c;'DU'dW“q}Qc;'DU NQcrsm;xD;vlR cGE rkW NQcrsm;,Q'kQ 

q}Qc;'DU 

qmtUxkYq&Y'd]eINQrsm; 

v;usJQvmqmtUxkYq&Y 

veIbWxdpdQNQcrsm; 

51419420 

50213067 

1206363 

24821176 

24225304 

595872 

26598244 

25987763 

610481 

100 

ucFIY 

v;usJQvmqmtUxkYq&Y 

veIbWxdpdQNQcrsm; 

1689654 

1643054 

46600 

877664 

854633 

23031 

811990 

788421 

23569 

3.29 

u,Q 286738 143461 143277 0.56 

zsdT 

v;usJQvmqmtUxkYq&Y 

veIbWxdpdQNQcrsm; 

1572657 

1502904 

69753 

775375 

739234 

36141 

797282 

763670 

33612 

3.06 

cFIT 478690 230005 248686 0.93 

puJT 5320299 2518155 2802144 10.35 

weIT1E&HE 1406434 700403 706031 2.74 

yJQulQ 4863455 2324214 2539241 9.46 

ruMQ 3912711 1814993 2097718 7.61 

rTwvhQ 6145588 2919725 3225863 11.95 

rdY 2050282 986454 1063828 3.99 

&cmY 

v;usJQvmqmtUxkYq&Y 

veIbWxdpdQNQcrsm; 

3188963 

2098963 

1090000 

1529606 

992906 

536700 

1659357 

1106057 

553300 

6.2 

wcdT 7355075 3517486 3837589 14.3 

NT 5815384 2908259 2907125 11.31 

thE,E0wHE 6175123 3010195 3164928 12.01 

eIEyFHEwDE 1158367 565181 593186 2.25 

 

 

 

xD;eJU - ceD;vzWvmqm'k]eJWxR0hEvmtvMtvWeDW qmtUxkYzd]zYrkq&YveIbW NQcrsm;vzWvDE. thWrGJ 

ceD;vmvHRzsdUt1mYvzWeDW NQcrsm;vmqmtUxkYeI0hE 'JtUxkYveIbWv;usJTvzWt*; qmx,R 

0HVkRNQcrsm;vzWvDE. NQcrsm;vmbWqm'k]zsDWxUxR0hEvmtzYcdW,DQ rGJeIExHEc;,JT c;y,T 

t1DYt&dTvzWtzmT BrQqmzdW'Jt*HU'DUzdWvzWw] c;y,TzdWvmtxDTxHE,JTc;,JTt*lE*Q vyE 

bWvDE. 
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3. c;'DU'dW“q}Qc;'DUt1d] qmtUeTz]NQcrsm; 
 

  NQcrsm;ttWxkR c;'DU'dW“q}Qc;'DUvzW rGJ0hEwcdT (14.3,Q'kQ) thE,E0wHE (12.0,Q'kQ) 'JrTwvhQ 

(12.0,Q'kQ)eDWvDE. NQcrsm;tNQxkRv;usJTvzWrGJ0hE u,Q (0.6,Q'kQ) cFIT (0.9,Q'kQ) 'JeIEyFIEwDE (2.3,Q 

'kQ)eDWvDE. 
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zd]zYrkq&Y 

rdtqmtDWqDUtDWcsJY 

u'dWxUxDExUt*; 
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4. rkW“cGEqmtUeTz] 

c;y,T rkWcGEqmtUeTz]eDW rkWt*Q(100)eDW cGE(93)*QeDWvDE. rGJeIEvmucFIYq}Qc;'DUv'DUtzmT y'WbWvmcGE 

tqm0HqmeRtW0hEw] u,Qq}Qc;'DU'JNQq}Qc;'DUtzmT y'WbWvm rkW“cGEtqm0HqmeRrDU[DT0hE'WeDWvDE. 

tDWx;c;'DU'dW“q}Qc;'DUvzWxD;vlRtzmT rkWtqm0HqmeReDW tWeJU'H] cGEtqm0HqmeReDWvDE. 

 

rkW“cGE NQcrsm;yE0hE 

 

 

 

 

 

      rkWtqm0HqmeR   cGEtqm0HqmeR 

      51.8    48.2 
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qm0H(2) c;'DU'dW“q}Qc;'DU'dWvzWtzmT rkW“cGE NQcrsm;w&gvTt1] 
 
 

 

c;'DU'dW“q}Qc;'DU cGE rkW cGE“rkWqmtUeTz] 

c;pmTuDU 24225304 25987763 93 

ucFIY 854633 788421 108 

u,Q 143461 143277 100 

zsdT 739234 763670 97 

cFIT 230005 248685 92 

puJT 2518155 2802144 90 

weIT1E&HE 700403 706031 99 

yJQulQ 2324214 2539241 92 

ruMQ 1814993 2097718 87 

rTwvhQ 2919725 3225863 91 

rdY 986454 1063828 93 

&cmY 992906 1106057 90 

wcdT 3517486 3837589 92 

NT 2908259 2907125 100 

thE,E0wHE 3010195 3164928 95 

eIEyFHEwDE 565181 593186 95 
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5. 0H;cdW'J0H;z]'dWvzWtzmT NQcrsm; 

 

 

 

 

 

 

c;y,T0H;'DUv;usJTvzWtzmT< NQcrsm;tDW0hE'WxD;vlR (14864119)*Qw]< xHEc;NQcrsm;xD;vlR(29.6),Q'kQ 

eDWvDE. 0H;'DUNQcrs;ttWxkR c;'DU'dW“q}Qc;'DUvzWeDW wcdT (70.1),Q'kQ 'J ucFIY (35.9,Q'kQ)w] tNQxkReDW 

thE,E0wHE (14.1,Q'kQ) 'JruMQ(15.1,Q'kQ)vzWeDWvDE. 

c;'DU'dW“q}Qc;'DU'W0hEt1d] 0H;'DUtNQcrsm;tqmtUeTz] 
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6. NQcrsm;w&QvT1] 
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2014eHU zd]zYrkq&Yt*J;tz;vzWt1d] c;y,TNQcrsm; tUeTz]vT1]eDW vmvmYpwk,TuHEvdErHEwEtzmT 

(76)*QeDWvDE. NQcrsm;ttWxkRtv;eDW wcdTc;'DUv;usJTz]'dW (723)*Q 'JrTwvhQc;'DU'dW (206)*QeDWvDE. 

NQcrsm;tNQxkRv;usJTeDW cFITq}Qc;'DU(13)*Q 'JucFIYq}Qc;'DU (19)*QeDWvDE. qm'k]zsDWxU0hEvm qm0Hv;tzmT 

bJEtzYvR,DQt1d]rGJ0hE c;'DU'dW“q}Qc;'DUvzWt1d] NQcrsm;tqmtUeTz]t1]vzWvDE. 

 

 

qm0Hv;(3) c;'DU'dW“q}Qc;'DUt1d] NQcrsm;tUeTz]vT1] 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 c;'DU'dW“q}Qc;'DU tUeTz](vmYpwk,TuHEvdE) 

 c;pmTuDU 76 

1 ucFIY 19 

2 u,Q 24 

3 zsdT 52 

4 cFIT 13 

5 puJT 56 

6 weIT1E&HE 32 

7 yJQulQ 123 

8 ruMQ 87 

9 rTwvhQ 206 

10 rdY 167 

11 &cmY 87 

12 wcdT 723 

13 NT 38 

14 thE,E0wHE 176 

15 eIEyFHEwDE 164 
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7. *HU'DUvzWtcH;t*T 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2014eHU zd]zYrkq&YtzmT *HU'DUxD;tvlR tqm0HqmeRvmqmtUxkYeI0hEeDW (10889348) 'DUw]< *HU'DUv'DU 

tcH;t*TeDWrGJ0hE (4.4)eDWvDE. *HU'DUtcH;t*Tt[dQxkR q}Qc;'DUeHE'DUeDW rGJ0hEucFIYq}Qc;'DU 'JcFITq}Qc;'DU 

vzWw]< tDW0hE(5.1)eDWvDE. *HU'DUtcH;t*TtqH]xkReDW y'WbWvmeIEyFHEwDE< ruMQ< yJQulQ< thE,E0wHEtzmT 

w] tDW0hE(4.1)eDWvDE. 
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zd]zYrkq&Y 

B*J;qgqDUvzW tcGH;t&hQuvmY[MQt*; 

zd]zYrkq&Y bJE1d]u'd]eIbW 

xHEvmt*hQxHEvmtqHY 

'JeYqg'W0hEqmqHYqmzhsEt*; 
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